

Milwaukee County Meeting Agenda

Milwaukee County Youth Commission Committee on Community Engagement & Racial Justice

Chair- Ben Elko (14th); 1st Vice Chair- Brody Kaminski (6th); 2nd Vice Chair- Zenia Shaker (17th); Members- Marianna Taylor (Co-Chair), Augie Baum (3rd), Kennedy Slaasted (4th), Ansh Paranjiya (11th), and Eva Vang (18th).

Wednesday, May 7, 2025 5	5:30 PM	Room 203-R & Microsoft Teams
--------------------------	---------	------------------------------

HYBRID MEETING

HYBRID MEETING: This meeting will be held in Room 203-R and live-streamed on the County Legislative Information Center: <u>Milwaukee County - Milwaukee County Youth Commission (legistar.com)</u>.

CALL TO ORDER

PUBLIC COMMENT ANNOUNCEMENT

This meeting is being conducted in a hybrid format. In addition to in-person attendance in Room 203-R, per Section 1.01(d) of the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances, this meeting is also being conducted remotely via Microsoft Teams.

Anyone who would like to speak to Committee members during a hybrid meeting is welcome to provide public comment by:

• Filling out a Public Comment Card in Room 203-R, or

• Visiting milwaukee.gov/PublicComment and following the instructions provided to participate via Microsoft Teams.

Individuals may submit a written eComment via the County Legislative Information Center (CLIC) at: https://milwaukeecounty.legistar.com, upon publication of a committee agenda.

ROLL CALL

1. Training opportunity: Resolution workshop (Discussion Item)

2. Event previews (Discussion Item)

- a. Pride Parade
- b. Juneteenth Parade
- c. Volunteer Opportunity
- d. Summer Retreat

3. Policy Review & Updates (Discussion Item)

- a. Social Media Resolution
- b. Social Media Submissions Hub
- 4. Open Forum (Time Permitting)

ADJOURNMENT

Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) accommodation requests: ADA accommodation requests should be filed with the Milwaukee County Office for Persons with Disabilities, 278-3932 (voice) or 711 (TRS), upon receipt of this notice.